18.89/- (Eighteen Rupees and Eighty-Nine Paise only) per warrant each convertible 

into 1 (One) Equity share of face value of Rs. 1/- each at a premium of Rs. 17.89/- (Seventeen Rupees and Eighty-Nine Paise only) per share 

aggregating to not more than Rs. 43,35,54,780/- (Rupees Forty Three Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty 

Only) to the proposed allottees as mentioned below on preferential basis for cash in such form and manner and in accordance with the provisions 

of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and other applicable laws on such terms and conditions as the Board may, in its absolute discretion think fit and

[...]

The Following Point of Explanatory Statement of No.2 shall be read as follows: 

A. The objects of the Preferential Issue: 

The Company needs to raise additional funds to meet its Working Capital Requirements and General Corporate purposes. The 

Board of Directors of the Company (“Board”) proposed to raise up to Rs. 43,35,54,780/- (Rupees Forty-Three Crores Thirty-Five 

Lakhs Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Only) through issue of fully convertible Warrants on preferential basis to 

Promoter, as applicable. 

Sr.  

No. 

Particulars Total Estimated Amount 

to be utilized 

*(Rs. In Crores) 

Tentative timeline for utilization of funds from the 

date of the receipts of funds